
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038388-2025 

Tender

Temporary Accommodation Move on Support Service  

Slough Borough Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-038388
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-055b7e 
Published 8 July 2025, 5:05pm

Scope 

Reference

SBC 038520

Description

Slough Borough Council (SBC) is seeking providers with recent and relevant housing-
related support experience, and good, local knowledge of Slough to provide a move-on
support service to households within Temporary Accommodation falling into one or more
of the following three target groups:

• Households that have been in Temporary Accommodation for a number of years

• Larger Households (accommodating more than 4 people), and

• Single Households

The aim of this 12-month pilot service is to develop and demonstrate an effective pathway
out of Temporary Accommodation by supporting people into their own independent
accommodation.

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038388-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038388-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

The contract is for 12 months. Anticipated contract start date is 27 October 2025.

Total value (estimated)

£100,000 excluding VAT

£120,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

27 October 2025 to 26 October 2026

1 year

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

75123000 - Administrative housing services

85312400 - Welfare services not delivered through residential institutions

98341000 - Accommodation services

70333000 - Housing services

Contract locations

UKJ11 - Berkshire



Page 3 to 5

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

22 July 2025, 1:00pm

Tender submission deadline

6 August 2025, 1:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://www.in-tendhost.co.uk/sesharedservices/aspx/Login

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

The technical proposal will be evaluated on 80% and the Price will be evaluated on 20%.

Procedure 

https://www.in-tendhost.co.uk/sesharedservices/aspx/Login


Page 4 to 5

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Special regime

Light touch

Documents 

Associated tender documents

https://www.in-tendhost.co.uk/sesharedservices/aspx/Login

Contracting authority 

Slough Borough Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PMLW-2634-YYNX

Observatory House, 25 Windsor Road

Slough

SL1 2EL

United Kingdom

Email: SBCProcurement@slough.gov.uk

https://www.in-tendhost.co.uk/sesharedservices/aspx/Login
mailto:SBCProcurement@slough.gov.uk


Page 5 to 5

Region: UKJ11 - Berkshire

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Special regime

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	https://www.in-tendhost.co.uk/sesharedservices/aspx/Login

	Contracting authority
	Slough Borough Council


		2025-12-15T12:15:38+0000
	TCPDF




